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25/228 Glenroe Ballyorgan Community Council 
CLG.

P 02/12/2025 F painting a nature themed mural on the gable end wall of the former 
creamery ie. the wall facing the car park
Darragh More,
former Darragh Creamery,
Co. Limerick.

25/325 James Hourigan P 04/12/2025 F the demolition of two farm buildings, to construct a new farm 
machinery shed, a new farm storage shed and a new cattle shed 
with an underground slurry storage tank and also a new dungstead
Annagh,
Lisnagry,
Co. Limerick.

25/344 Fiachra O'Grady & Lauren O'Mahony P 03/12/2025 F a two storey dwelling house, detached domestic garage, solar 
panels, wastewater treatment system, percolation area, rainwater 
harvesting system, entrance and all ancillary site works
Newtown,
Pallasgreen,
Co. Limerick.

25/60400 Daniel Browne P 05/12/2025 F the construction of a dormer dwelling house, entrance and 
associated site works
Hundredacres, East
Caherconlish
Co. Limerick
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25/60425 Par Development BRL LTD P 03/12/2025 F A) demolition of existing derelict dwelling house, B) Construct 24 
No. Apartments within a 4 storey building, C) Construct a detached 
ancillary single storage building & bin store building, D) provision 
of bicycle storage area, E) Signage, F) Construct new car park and 
upgrading existing entrance, new entrance and front boundary 
walls, allow for all connections to public utility services with all 
associated works
Ballycummin Road
Raheen
Limerick

25/60906 Sinéad & Austin Ryan R 03/12/2025 F 1) single storey extension to rear of No.21 Old Westfields, 2) 
Permission to convert 2no. dwelling houses into 1no. apartment to 
ground floor of No.22 Old Westfields, and a single dwelling house 
across the remainder of the existing two houses,
3) Permission for elevational changes to rear and right hand side of 
No.22 Old Westfields, and 4)Permission for all other associated site 
works above and below ground
No's. 21 & 22 Old Westfields,
North Circular Road,
Limerick. V94 K74A &
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25/60927 Mary & Thomas Quinlan P 03/12/2025 F decommissioning of an existing septic tank and percolation area, 
and for the installation of a proposed wastewater treatment system 
& percolation area as per the site assessment report and all ancillary 
site development works
Cromwell
Kilteely
Co Limerick

25/60941 Kevin & Zoe Moloney P 02/12/2025 F the construction of an extension to the rear of the existing dwelling 
comprising of kitchen, utility, bedroom, installation of new 
percolation area and all associated site works
8 Kilballyowen
Bruff
Co. Limerick

25/60959 Project Treaty Unlimited P 04/12/2025 F the following works; -a change of use from existing retail Unit 2A to 
Gym (ground floor and first floor) including internal changes and all 
ancillary works, -a change of use from existing retail unit 28 to Cafe 
including internal changes and all ancillary works, -and a change of 
use from existing retail units 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 ,15 and 15A, part of 
café unit 16 and associated internal shopping mall to an 
amalgamated office space including internal revisions and revisions 
to associated elevations and all ancillary works
Roxboro Shopping Centre
Roxborough Road, 
Roxborough, Limerick.
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25/60961 Sean O'Sullivan P 01/12/2025 F (i) Demolition of existing cubicle house, (ii) Construct in its place 
new slatted livestock house. Proposed livestock house to 
incorporate easy feed & underground slatted slurry tank with 
external agitation points & ancillary external concrete . The above 
development to be carried out with all associated ancillary site 
works
Lissatotan,
Rathkeale,
Co. Limerick.

25/60981 Dermot Doolan P 02/12/2025 F construction of an extension to link dwelling to garage, dormer to 
garage roof, window to rear gable and change of use of garage to 
living accommodation in order to provide an independent living 
unit along with all associated site works
Briska More
Clarina
Co. Limerick

25/61028 John & Joanna Griffin P 02/12/2025 F the construction of a new dwelling house, site entrance, waste water 
treatment system and all associated site works
Old Kildimo
Kilcdimo
Co. Limerick
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25/61057 Darragh & Fiona O'Brien P 02/12/2025 F construction of a two-storey dwelling house, garage, entrance off a 
private road, connection to main services and all associated site 
works
Moneteen,
Mungret
Co. Limerick
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